e vog	O:	2-21-	-2006			
2-9-06	RECC			ET U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF C U.S. Patent And Trad	
To the Honorable Commissioner For 1031			1020 .	locuments or	copy thereof:	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Ronald Keen			Name: General Electric Company			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			Internal Address:			
☐ Yes	⊠ No					
3. Nature of Conveyance:			Street Address:	1 River R	toad	
Assignment	Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name			City: Schenectady			
Other:			State:	NY Z	Cip: 12305	204 204
February 9, 2006			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
Execution Date:			Yes	□ No	0	1296
4. Application number(s) or	patent number(s):					
If this document is being	filed together with a new app	olication,	the execution date	of the applica	tion is: February	y 9, 2006
A. Patent Application No.(s):			B. Patent No.(s):			
Additional numbers at			` <u> </u>			
	Additional num		ined: 1 cs			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Neil	Name: Neil F. Maloney		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
Internal Address: Fenwick & West LLP		į	Check Enclosed			
Street Address: Silicon Valley Center 801 California Street			☐ Fee Transmittal Enclosed			
City: Mountain State: CA Zip Code: 94041 View		1041	Charge the indicated fees to the below mentioned deposit account.			
			8. Deposit Account No.: 19-2555			
	DO NO	OT USE 1	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature:						
To the best of my knowled true copy of the original de	ge and belief, the foregoing i ocument.	informatio	on is true and corre	ect and any a	ttached copy is a	
			oney, Reg. No. 42,833/ February 9, 2006			
Name of Person Signing			Signature Date			
	Total number of pages includ	ding cover s	heet, attachments, docu	iments: 3		
Mail documents to be recorded with requ	uired cover sheet information to: Mail Stop			or of the U.S. Patent	t and Trademark Office, P.	O. Box 1450,
Case Docket No.: 61133-1056		andria, VA 22.	J 1J-143U.			
61133/10560/DOCS/1596314.1						

02/15/2006 CNGUYEN2 00000012 113520/3

04 FC:8021

(40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 017561 FRAME: 0777

DOCKET NUMBER: 61133-10560

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I, RONALD KEEN of Shelburne, Vermont, USA, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12305, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me and described in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

PREDICTIVE SCHEDULING FOR PROCEDURE MEDICINE

☑ executed concurrently herewith, filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 2

Seal

61133/10560/DOCS/1595984.1

RECORDED: 02/09/2006

	DOCKET NUMBER: 61133-10560
INVENTOR 1	
Signature: RONALD KEEN	Date:
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONL	Y IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
RONALD KEEN	
STATE OF VERMONF SS. COUNTY OF CHIMENOEN	
This day of _ Fe3&aa , RONALD KEEN, to me personally kn assignment, who acknowledged to me to burposes therein set forth.	2006 before me personally came the above-named nown as the individual who executed the foregoing hat he executed the same of his own free will for the
BRIAN M. LANSBURY, ESQ. NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Vermont Qualified in Chittenden County Commission Expires February 10, 204	(Notary Public)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017561 FRAME: 0779